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DATE SHEET FOR HALF -YEARLY EXAMINATIONS
SESSION - 2025-2026

Date Day Shishu-Vatika & Bal-Vatika
23-09-2025 Tuesday MATHS (W)
24-09-2025 | Wednesday **Preparatory Leave**
25-09-2025 Thursday ENGLISH (W)
26-09-2025 Friday **Preparatory Leave**
27-09-2025 Saturday HINDI (W)

MOST IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS :

Students must come 10 minutes earlier from usual school timing in complete & clean

school Uniform. Late comers will not be allowed to enter in the school campus.
Schedule for the Half-Yearly Exams :- (A) 08:15 AM Question Paper Distribution

(B) 08:15 AM to 10:30 AM Answer writing.

Parents are requested to clear the monthly fee or dues (if-any) of their ward before
10-09-2025 (Wednesday) to avoid any type of inconvenience.

Re-Examination will not be conducted in any circumstances.

Departure Timings - Shishu-Vatika & Bal-Vatika 10:30 AM.

After the Half-Yearly Examinations are over, there will be Holiday for Students from
29-09-2025 (Monday) to 02-10-2025. (Thursday).

Result of the Half-Yearly Exams will be declared in the P.T.M. on 11-10-2025 (Saturday)
From 08:00 AM to 11:30 AM in the school campus.

School will Resume from 03-10-2025 (Friday) with its usual Timings.

H.M. EXAMINATION CONTROLLER

Issuance Date of Half-Yearly Exams Schedule 31-07-2025




